BI-DIRECTIONAL TRANSIENT
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Semelab plc reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without notice.
Information furnished by Semelab is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going to press. However
Semelab assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use. Semelab encourages customers to
verify that datasheets are current before placing an order.
Semelab plcSemelab plcSemelab plcSemelab plc    Coventry Road, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 4JB    Document Number 8102
Telephone +44 (0) 1455 556565    Fax +44 (0) 1455 552612    Issue 2

Email: sales@semelab-tt.com    Website: http://www.semelab-tt.com    Page  2 of 3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise stated)
Type
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
Breakdown Voltage
(1)
 IRM
IRM
TA=25°C
VRM VBR min. VBR max.
VBR min.
TA=-55°C
IR
Bi-Directional µA µA V V V V mA
TVS15K12CA 10 200 12 13.3 14.7 11.9 5
TVS15K18CA 10 200 17 18.9 20.9 17.3 5
TVS15K24CA 10 200 24 26.7 29.5 23.9 5
TVS15K30CA 10 200 30 33.3 36.8 29.8 5
TVS15K33CA 10 200 33 36.7 40.7 32.8 5
TVS15K40CA 10 200 40 44.4 49.1 39.7 5
TVS15K64CA 10 200 64 71.1 78.6 63.6 5
NotesNotesNotesNotes
(1) Tested with Pulse Width � 50ms, � � 2%
MECHANICAL DATA
Dimensions in mm (Inches)